### Shiksha Mandal's

### **Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous)**

## A Report of Session on "How to plan for start-up and Legal and Ethical Steps"

The Session on **"How to plan for start-up and Legal and Ethical Steps"** for PG students was jointly organized by Department of Microbiology, Bajaj College of Science and Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of the Bajaj College of Science, Wardha on Monday 25<sup>th</sup> August 2023. The Session got overwhelming response from the college faculties and PG students of the college. Total 40 participants' registered for this session. First of all the background of the programme was explained by Mr. M. G. Ingale, Co-ordinator of the Program. The speaker of the program Dr. B. V. Mohite enlightens the participants with her knowledge on Start-up & also shares her ideas about how to initiate a start-up and various legal and ethical steps of it. The vote of thanks and concluding remark was given by Dr. S. R. Tiple.

The more details of the program are as follows.

## Topic: "How to plan for start-up and Legal and Ethical Steps"

# Date and Time: 25<sup>th</sup> August 2023; 1.00 PM

### **Distinguished speaker:**

• Dr. B.V. Mohite, Assistant Professor,

Department of Microbiology, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

### **Organizing Committee**

**Chairman:** Dr. P.V. Tekade, Principal, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha **President IIC:** Dr. S.H. Bagade

Convener IIC: Mrs. N. P. MohabansiCoordinator: Mr. M.G. Ingale and Dr. A.A. MaheshwariMembers: Dr. Prashant Borkar, Dr. M.M. Yerpude, Dr. A.A. Maheshwari,Dr. Saikat Biswas, Dr. Akhil Nakhate

# **Glimpse of the Program**



Minjare

Mr. M.G. Ingale Coordinator

Dr. S.H. Bagade

Dr. S.H. Bagade President IIC BCS, Wardha

Kneed

Dr. P.V. Tekade, Principal BCS, Wardha